© 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice.  www.tnb.com A119
T&
B
®Fittings
90° Angle Connectors
Cat. No. Hub Conduit Dimensions (in.)
Insulated Non-Insulated Aluminum Size Size A B C
5351 5251 5251AL d" c" 1q 1c l
5352 5252 5252AL d" d" 1c 1l l
5353 5253 5253AL f" f" 1y 1f l
5354 5254 5254AL 1" 1" 1g 2i f
5355 5255 5255AL 1b" 1b" 2s 2f m
5356 5256 5256AL 1d" 1d" 2z 2n m
5357 5257 5257AL 2" 2" 3b 3k g
5358 5258 – 2d" 2d" 3f 8g 1
5359 5259 – 3" 3" 4d 10b 1
5360 5260 – 4" 4" 5d 12e 1a
* Suitable for hazardous locations use in Class I, Div. 2; Class II, Div. 1 and 2; Class III, Div. 1 and 2, where general purpose equipment is